
INFORMATION SERVICES NETWORK LIMITED
TMC Building (4th Ftoor), 52,

BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
AS AT 31st MARCH, 2018

PARTICULARS 31"'March 2018

NETASSETS:

Non-Current Assets

Tangible Fixed Assets, Net of
accumulated depreciation

Investment (at cost)

Defened Expenditure

Current Assets

Accounts Receivable

Accrued Loan Interest

Loans, Advances and Deposits

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Total Assets:

FINANCED BY:

Shareholders Equity

Share Capital

Retained Eamings-As per Profit and
Loss Account
General Reserve

Dividend Equalization Fund

lnflation & Currency Fluctuation Fund

Revaluation Surplus

Non-Current Liabilities.
Long Term Loan
Deferred Tax Liabilities

Currenf Liabilities & Provisions

Accrued Expenses

Liabilities for other Finance

Short Term Loan

Provision for lncome Tax

Total Liabilities

Total Equity & Liabilities:

88,830p26

New Eskaton Road, Dhaka-1000.

PARTICULARS At 3ls Mar,
2018
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Share Capital

General Reserve

Revaluation Surplus

Dividend Equalization Fund

lnflation & Currency Fluctuation Fund
Retained Eamings

Shareholders Equity at 3lst Dec 2017

l@200,035
2,000,000

28,686,239

l,000,000

1,000,000

(1 1,326.6r5)

109200,03s

2,000,000

53,224,936

1,000,000

I,000,000
(6.988, l 03)

_159,436,868_130559,659

FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31sr MARCH, lOtrZO]f

PARTICULARS
Amount (in Tk)

Jan. * Mar.
2011-18

Jan. - Mar.
2016-t7

CASg FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Collection fiom Turnover and other Income
Payment for Cost and Expenses

Total Cash Flow from Operating Activities

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIITTIES :

65,554,919

(s6,5 l 5,863)

60,381,022
(51,721,206')

9,039,056 8,659816

Acquisition of Fixed Assets

Share Issue Expenses

Share Investment

Vehicle Sales

Total Cash Flow from Investing Activities
CASE FLOW FROM F'INA]TICING ACTIVITIES :

(3,43s,86s) (e,e33,904)

739,000

(3,435$65) (9,194,9M)

Dividend Paid

Short Term Loan

Eamest Money Deposit(Refund)
Advance & Deposits

Total Cash Flow from Financing Activities
Net Cash Inflod (Out{lows) for the yetr (A+B+C)

Opening Cash and Bank Balance

Closing Cash and Bank Balance Total Tk

(3,4s9,s90)

35,000

(463,070)

(r,613,299)

t40,914

223,176
(3,887,660)

I,715,531
1,258,736

$24e20e't
(1,784,297)

2,0/.1.678

2,q74267 25?J81

STATEMENTpF CHANGES rN EOUrTY CUNAUpITEp)
FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31sr MARCH, 2Ot7-2078

51,4095'rU

8r50r,070

PROFTT ANp LqSS ACCOUNT (UNAUprTEpr
FOR THE 3RD QUARTER ENDED 31sr MARCH 2017-2018 -

PARTICULARS

Julv-March Januarv- March (3td ouarter)
2017-2018

aOLG?AI1 24fi-2018 2016-2$17Ijnit-l ISP Total
Unit-2
IPTSP

Operatrng Revenue
Operating Expenses

Gross Profit
Other Income

Other Expenses

Administrative Expenses
Financial Expenses
Provision for Diminution of Share Value

Amortization of Defened Expenditure

Net ProfiU(Loss) before Tax
Defened Tax Income / (Expenses)
Provision for Income Ta.x

Net ProfiU(Loss) after Tax
Profit / (Loss) Brought Forwari
Balance Transferred to Balance Sheet

44,89A,72t 3,M9,445 48,340,166 46,044,862
2s,733,409 2,6t8,s01 28,351,910 2s"822,262

19,157312 830,944 19,9E8r56 20,222,600
10,874,899 - 10,874,899 11,237,482
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Chief Financial Officer (cc)

Md.Malmudul Hasan



lnformation Seruices Netwonk Ltd.
52, New Eskaton Road, Dhaka-1000.

Selected Notes to the Financialstatement (Un-audited)
for the 3'd Quarter ended 31"t March, 201g

1.00 Reporting Entity

lnformation Seruices Network Limited was incorporated in Bangladesh on August 16, 1995 as a public
Limited Company under the Companies Act, 1994. The shares of this Company are listed in the stock
exchange of Dhaka and Chittagong.
The main objective of the Company interalia is to carry on all its offices in and outside of Bangladesh for
providing connectivity with the World's lnformation super highway and disseminate knowledge and
information in electronic form and to develop, deliver and maintain computer based system. lt has gone
into commercialoperation from 6th August, 1996.

2.00 Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

These interim Financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Financial Statements for the
year ended June 30, 2A17 (hereafter referred to as the "Annual Financial Statements"), as they provide an
update to previously reported information. The accounting policies used are consistent with those used in
the Annual Financial Statements. The Financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the
lnternational Financial Reporting Standards (lFRSs).The presentation of the lnterim Financial Statements
is consistent with the Annual Financial Statements. Where necessary, the comparatives have been
reclassified or extended to take into account any presentational changes made in the Annual Financial
Statements. The preparation of the lnterim Financial Statements requires management to make estimates
and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of revenues, expenses, assets and liabilities at the date
of the lnterim Financial Statements. lf in the future such estimates and assumptions, which are based on
management's best judgment at the date of the lnterim Financial Statements, deviate from the actual, the
original estimates and assumptions will be modified as appropriate in the period in which the
circumstances change.

3.00 Fixed assets: Tk.88,315,598.00

The above amount is made up as follows

31.03,20181 30.06.201

Opening Balance at Cost

Add : Addition during the period
Less : Carrying amount is decreased as a result of a revaluation

Closing Balance at cost
Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Written down value

281 ,395,160

3,435,865
(67,777,9291

270,755,819

10,639,342

217,053,096
128,737.498

281,395,161
164,422,140

88,3'15

Notes: The Board of Directors of the Company in their 89th Board Meeting held on March 27,201A
decided to revalue its Assets (only floor space measuring an area of 5879 sft). Therefore, carrying
amount has been decreased by Tk. 67 ,777,9291= as a result of revaluation report dated Febru ary 22,2018
conducted through ATA Khan & Co. Chartered Accountants with the tecnical assitance of Daniel
Surveyors, Dhaka. Current revalued amount stands at Tk. 29,982,900/= in place of BDT g7,76e,8291= (
written down value of the this property was for Tk.53,830,363/=as on December 31,2017)



/

.l0 lnvestment (at cost) : Tk.165,550.00
The above amount is made up as follows

lnvestment in subsidiary
lnvestment in shares

5.00 Deferred expenditure : Tk. 349,029.00
The above amount is made up as follows

IPTSP Project
Share Issue Expenditure

6.00 Accounts Receivable: Tk. 102,022,464.00, This is arrived at as under :

Opening Balance
Add: Addition during the period

Less : Received during the period

Less : Bad & Doubtful Debt
Closing Balance

lnternet Bill (DSL)
lnternet Bill (D/U)
Software Sales
Networking & lT Solutions
lP Phone Bill
Data Service Bill
Fax Bill
Web Hosting & Development

7.00 Advances, Deposits and prepayments : Tk. I 3,4g5,44g.00

This is made up as follows :

Loan to subsidiary company
Other Advance and prepayments

8.00 Accrued Expenses: Tk. 5,9S2,894.00
This is made up as under:

Opening Balance
Add: Addition during the period

Less : Paid/adjustment during the period
Closing Balance

31"03.2018 | 30.06.2017

f 65,550 16

31.03.2018 I go.oe.zo17

102,000
63,550

262,703
86,375

103,575,480
4,735,185

102,000
63,550

524,207
173,948
698,1

31.03.2018 lso.oe.zor z

116,410,217
6,235,964

108,3{0,665 122,646,191
6,293,201 15,576,301

ug4l {03;5-5/480

102,027,464

27,876,944
16,759,630
20,433,853
14,921,022
3,99s,1BB
7,715,547

103,746

1,635,343
1 1,850,105

107,069,990
3,494,400

28,578,797
16,760,430
20,839,103
15,188,476
3,918,921
7,744,895

103,746
10,441.112

1,635,343
1 1,410,853

31.03.2018 lSO.Oe.ZOtZ

13,485,4481 tsJ46J96

31 .0s.2018 lso.oe .zor z

6,537,372

6,537,370
3,785,357

10,322,727
4,369,833

5,677,527
3,885,197
9,562,724
3,025,352
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,.00 Liabilities for other finance: Tk.4,009,920.00

The above amount is made up as follows:

Security money (lnternet)
Security money (Fax)
Dividend Payable
Provision for share value decrese

10.00 Short Term Loan : Tk.38,290,776.00

The above amount is made up as follows:

Cc(Hypo.)-FBL
l-oan from Others parties

Loan from Managing Director
HRC Shipping
Loan From Directors (GP Project)

11.00 Operating Revenue: Tk.48,340,166.00

This is made up as following

lnternet bill (D/U)
lnternet bill (DSL/UUCP A/C)
Data Service bill

lP Phone Bill

Less : VAT
Net sales after VAT
Sales of software
Networking and lT solutions
Total

12.00 Operating expenses: TK. 28,351,910.00

This consists of as follows :

Bandwidth charge
Data Connectivity Exp.

Telephone line rental
Call carring charge
Salary & Allowance
Depreciation

31.03.2018 130.06.2017

673,476
448,847

2,788,525

19,961 ,667
8,750,000
4,579,109
2,500,000
2,500,000

453,476
448,847

2,788,525

19,984,925
8,750,000
6,634,449
2,500,000
2,500,000

99.072 99.072
920 I 3,7

31 .03.2018 1s0.06.2017

38_290.776 40.369.374

31.03.2018 t31.03.2017

153,365
30,816,725

1,643,724
3,966,862

199,961
30,098,340
2,311,298
3,362,174

36,580,676
4,771,393

35,971,773
4,691,970

48,340,166

31.03.2018 131.03.2017

31,809,283
9,898,015
6,632,868

7,803,047
6,446,666

27,563
1,934,906
6,835,951

31,279,803
8,789,369
5,975,690

9,033,717
3,151 ,346

29,405
1,854,626
6,538,159
5,215,009303,777



1 3.00 Other income: TK. 10,87 4,899.00
This consists of as follows :

Connectivity
Web Hosting & Development
Re-installation & Seruicing
Domain Registration
Miscellaneous
Email Forward
Hardware sale
lnvestment lncome
Office rent (Revenue)
Spamwall lncome
VPN Charge
lnsurance Claim
Dividend received

31 .03.2018 131.03.2017

625,782
4,981,919

586,998
'155,025

17,000
1,154,070
1,771,959

360,560
850,064

31,500
261,570
78,400

52

894,891

5,3'19,246
440,410
100,469

1,7Q0

1,154,0V0
1,896,051

213,614
724,462

77,004
415,569

10,874,899 I 11

SI. Particulars lst July 2017 to
31st March 2018

(Taka)

1st July 2016 to 31st
March 2017

(Taka)
1.00 Earninqs Per Share (EPS) (0.05) (0.1 1

2.00 Net Operatinq Cash Flow (NOCFPS) 0.83 0.79
As on 31st
March-2018

As on 30th
June-2017

3.00 Net Assets Value (NAV) 11.96 14.20

\
\\

no,N*n',0
Chief Ftn)if,iat officer (cc)

Md. Mahmudul Hasan

Company Secretary(cc)




